
S/NO. TENDER NO TENDER DESCRIPTION TENDER AWARD DATE BUSINESS NAME OF CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER NAMES OF DIRECTORS / SHAREHOLDERS  CONTRACT PRICE/VALUE (KSHS) 

1 Nu PEA/RFQ/DHRA/013/21-22
PROVISION OF CLEANING AND TEA MAKING SERVICES AT NuPEA'S  OFFICE 

MOMBASA TOWN FOR MARCH 2023
15.11.2021 HARVEST CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED

YOWERI RAYMOND MWANGI; SAMUEL MWIKALA SEVENI; 

CHARLES MAINA KIMERIA; FRED OREGO
                                                                               19,094.00 

2 Nu PEA/DP/DHRA/004/21-22 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AIRTIME FOR MARCH 2023 (POST-PAID) 06.04.2022 SAFARICOM PLC

DILIP PAL; CHRISTOPHER KINYUA; THE CABINET SECRETARY, THE 

NATIONAL TREASURY; WINIFRED AWUOR OUKO; RAISIBE 

KGOMARAGA MORATHI; SITHOLIZWE MDLALOSE; ROSE NYABOKE 

OGEGA; PETER WAITITU NDEGWA; FRANCESCO BIANCO; MICHAEL 

JOSEPH; ELIJAH BITANGE NDEMO; MOHAMED SHAMEEL AZIZ 

JOOSUB; LINDA WATIRI MURIUKI

                                                                               45,100.00 

3 Nu PEA/DP/DHRA/004/21-22 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AIRTIME FOR MARCH 2023 (PRE-PAID) 06.04.2022 SAFARICOM PLC

DILIP PAL; CHRISTOPHER KINYUA; THE CABINET SECRETARY, THE 

NATIONAL TREASURY; WINIFRED AWUOR OUKO; RAISIBE 

KGOMARAGA MORATHI; SITHOLIZWE MDLALOSE; ROSE NYABOKE 

OGEGA; PETER WAITITU NDEGWA; FRANCESCO BIANCO; MICHAEL 

JOSEPH; ELIJAH BITANGE NDEMO; MOHAMED SHAMEEL AZIZ 

JOOSUB; LINDA WATIRI MURIUKI

                                                                             518,400.00 

4 N/A SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AIRTIME FOR MARCH 2023 N/A TELKOM KENYA 

HESBON ODANGA MALWEYI ; DENNIS ALUANGA; DORCAS 

FLORENCE KOMBO; JOHN L GWARO MAONGA; SAYYID AHMED 

SAID; JINARO KIPKEMOI KIBET; EDWARD NJOROGE; ADILI 

TRUSTEES LIMITED; JAMHURI HOLDINGS LIMITED; THE CABINET 

SECRETARY TO THE NATIONAL TREASURY; JEROME OKOTH 

OCHIENG; NITIN KAUL; PAUL CHRISTOPHER MUGO KIBATI; UKUR 

YATANI KANACHO

                                                                                 3,500.00 

5 Nu PEA/DP/DHRA/005/21-22 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AIRTIME FOR MARCH 2023 06.04.2022 AIRTEL NETWORKS KENYA LTD

ALOK BAFNA; PRASANTA DAS SARMA; DADDY BLUITU MUKADI; 

BHARTI AIRTEL AFRICA B.V; IAN FERRAO BASIL; BERNARD KIRAGU 

KAMAU

                                                                               34,000.00 

6 Nu PEA/RT/DHRA/007/22-23
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NEWSPAPERS, MAGAZINES AND PERIODICALS 

FOR MARCH 2023
14.12.2022 KIPPO  KENYA LIMITED

KIPTOO MARITIM BERNARD; PETER KIPNGETICH; GILBERT 

MYAMWEYA OMOKE
                                                                               74,406.00 

7 Nu PEA/OT/DHRA/001/22-23
PROVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM AND FLEET 

MANAGEMENT SERVICES
20.03.2023 RIVERCROSS TRACKING LIMITED

GRAHAM NEIL SHAW; DICKSON GACHUCHE NGATIA; DOMINIC 

MUREITHI MATHENGE; DAVID NGATIA GACHUCHE; JOSEPH NJENGA 

KARUMBI; NICHOLAS MUTEMWA MUTUA

                                                                             393,890.00 

8 N/A PROVISION  OF ADVERTISING SERVICES N/A
MINISTRY O INFORMATION, COMMUNICATION & 

TECHNOLOGY
GoK                                                                              205,045.00 

9 N/A PROVISION  OF ADVERTISING SERVICES N/A
MINISTRY O INFORMATION, COMMUNICATION & 

TECHNOLOGY
GoK                                                                              205,045.00 

10 Nu PEA/RFQ/DHRA/070/20-21 SUPPLY AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT 24.06.2021 MORISON ENGINEERING LIMITED

ARUNA SHAH;AMEDO GROUP LIMITED;SAMUEL GITIHA 

NGARUIYA;JAMES MWANGI WAINAINA; EUSTACE KABURU 

MWARANIA

37,555.57                                                                              

11 Nu PEA/RFQ/DFA/025/22-23 DESIGN AND PRINTING OF ACCOUNTING BOOKS 20.03.2023 KALUSO LIMITED EUNICE AKINYI OKECH; KENNEDY OMONDI JAMES 2,966,250.00                                                                         

NOTIFICATION OF TENDER AWARDS

PERIOD: MARCH 2023

Page 1 of 2



S/NO. TENDER NO TENDER DESCRIPTION TENDER AWARD DATE BUSINESS NAME OF CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER NAMES OF DIRECTORS / SHAREHOLDERS  CONTRACT PRICE/VALUE (KSHS) 

12 Nu PEA/RFQ/DFA/024/22-23 DESIGN AND PRINTING OF NuPEA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 20.03.2023 TRIX REPROPRINT JANETRIX NANJALA NYONGESA 1,170,000.00                                                                         

13 Nu PEA/RFQ/DLRA/022/22-23 DESIGN AND PRINTING OF SESA VALIDATION REPORTS 03.03.2023 NEOLANI DESIGNS LIMITED RICHARD NDOLO MAWEU; MARTHA WAIRIMU GITHINJI 2,450,000.00                                                                         

14 Nu PEA/RFQ/DHRA/66/19/20 PROVISON OF SANITIZATION FOR MARCH 2023 30.06.2022 WHITE LILYS INVESTMENT ESTHER NYAWIRA 260,000.00                                                                            

15 Nu PEA/RFQ/DPA/030/22-23 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SANITARY WEAR AND ACCESSORIES 28.03.2023 DAVILA GRACIA VENTURES DAVID MUGO MUNYINYI 1,185,000.00                                                                         

16 N/A INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL 03/02/2023 FLY BEYOND AFICA LIMITED PHYLIS WANJIRU PAUL GITAU                                                                       75,170.00 

17 N/A INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL 24/03/2023 ACHIEVERS TRAVEL SERVICES ANNE NGENDO                                                                       78,855.00 

18 N/A DOMESTIC TARVEL 04/03/2023 TRAVEL WINGS LIMITED MOHAMMED ABDI                                                                     147,000.00 

19 N/A DOMESTIC TARVEL 13/03/2023 TRAVEL WINGS LIMITED MOHAMMED ABDI                                                                     261,425.00 

20 NUPEA/RFQ/SC/031/21/22 CONFERENCE FACILITY 22/05/2022 OLE SERENI HOTEL NAIROBI
KULDEEP KUMAR ,NAZZIR TAYABALI, DEV BHOLA,JIVAN 

BHOLA,KAVIT BHAKOR
                                                                             192,000.00 

21 NUPEA/RFQ/HRA/029/22/23 REPAIR WORKS AT NUPEA 03/04/2023 CLEAR GENESIS LIMITED BRAMWEL MWITI                                                                  1,400,000.00 

22 NUPEA/RFQ/DHRA/001/22/23 OFFICE SANITIZATION MBO 29/07/2022 ACCESS HOPE VENTURES MARY WANJIRU                                                                              249,000.00 

23 NUPEA/RFQ/DHRA/DHRA/017/22/23 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MILK 31/01/2023 VIKACHA GENERAL SUPPLY CHARITY WAMBUI                                                                              260,000.00 

Page 2 of 2


